Pooled investments - Bonds - - - -

Pooled investments - Credit 9,271 686 9,957 8,585

Pooled investments - Div. strategies 83,476 7,262 90,738 76,213

Pooled liquidity funds 295,208 - 295,208 295,208

Pooled Property Funds 271,613 51,063 322,676 220,549

Private Equity 250,203 62,301 312,504 187,902

Private Equity - Credit 204,089 15,103 219,192 188,986

Private Equity - Infrastructure 128,977 22,700 151,677 106,277

Net derivative liabilities (59,473) - (59,473) (59,473)

Cash deposits 32,836 - 32,836 32,836

Investment income due 3,503 - 3,503 3,503

Current assets:

Debtors 5,753 - 5,753 5,753

Cash balances 3,295 - 3,295 3,295

Current liabilities (15,727) - (15,727) (15,727)

Total 2,012,263 2,299,866 1,724,660

Had the market price of the fund investments increased/decreased in line with the above, the change in the net assets available

to pay benefits in the market price would have been as follows (with prior year comparator):

Value as at

31 March

2019

Value on

increase

Value on

decrease

Value as at

31 March

2018

Value on

increase

Value on

decrease

92
108

NOTES TO THE PENSION FUND

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

+ 100 BPS - 100 BPS

£'000 £'000 £'000

Investments - Pooled liquidity funds 137,972 - -

Investments - Cash deposits 29,819 - -

Current assets - Cash balances 9,279 - -

Bonds 2,226 (67) 67

179,296 (67) 67

+ 100 BPS - 100 BPS

£'000 £'000 £'000

Investments - Pooled liquidity funds 295,208 - -

Investments - Cash deposits 32,836 - -

Current assets - Cash balances 3,295 - -

Bonds 100,456 (4,379) 4,379

431,795 (4,379) 4,379

+ 100 BPS - 100 BPS

£'000 £'000 £'000

1,775 1,678 (1,678)

Bonds 2,874 - -

4,649 1,678 (1,678)

Asset exposed to

interest rate risk

Value as at

31 March

2019

Change in year in the net assets available

to pay benefits

Total change in assets available

Asset exposed

to interest rate

risk

Value as at

31 March

2018

Change in year in the net assets available

to pay benefits

The fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These investments are subject

to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates.